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% Change REC % Change REC % Change REC % Change REC % Change
Dollars in Millions FY 19 vs. FY 20 FY 20 Est. FY 21 FY 21 Est. FY 20 FY 20 Est. FY 21 FY 21 Est.

FY 18 FY 19 FY 18 Estimate vs. FY 19 Estimate vs. FY 20 Estimate vs. FY 19 Estimate vs. FY 20

Tax Receipts Actual Actual Actual 14-Oct-19 Actual 14-Oct-19 Estimate 12-Dec-19 Actual 12-Dec-19 Estimate
     Personal Income Tax $4,746.7 $4,944.0 4.2% $4,909.6 -0.7% $5,050.9 2.9% $4,949.0 0.1% $5,037.5 1.8%
     Sales/Use Tax 2,941.5 3,045.5 3.5% 3,218.9 5.7% 3,282.2 2.0% 3,224.3 5.9% 3,332.7 3.4%

     Corporate Income Tax 565.0 706.3 25.0% 722.7 2.3% 692.5 -4.2% 728.6 3.2% 700.8 -3.8%
     Inheritance Tax 83.1 80.7 -2.9% 78.3 -3.0% 78.3 0.0% 75.3 -6.7% 79.1 5.0%

     Insurance Premium Tax 121.8 153.4 25.9% 149.4 -2.6% 143.4 -4.0% 149.7 -2.4% 150.2 0.3%
     Beer Tax 13.7 13.5 -1.5% 13.5 0.0% 13.5 0.0% 13.5 0.0% 13.5 0.0%

     Franchise Tax 46.7 59.6 27.6% 54.8 -8.1% 66.4 21.2% 54.3 -8.9% 62.3 14.7%
     Miscellaneous Tax 1.7 14.1 729.4% 25.4 80.1% 20.9 -17.7% 22.7 61.0% 19.5 -14.1%
Total Tax Receipts $8,520.2 $9,017.1 5.8% $9,172.6 1.7% $9,348.1 1.9% $9,217.4 2.2% $9,395.6 1.9%

Other Receipts
     Institutional Payments $12.0 $11.2 -6.7% $10.6 -5.4% $10.6 0.0% $10.6 -5.4% $10.6 0.0%
     Liquor Profits 118.1 125.6 6.4% 126.6 0.8% 126.6 0.0% 127.6 1.6% 127.6 0.0%

     Interest 4.7 9.0 91.5% 11.2 24.4% 12.1 8.0% 13.2 46.7% 14.3 8.3%
     Fees 26.1 28.9 10.7% 26.1 -9.7% 27.5 5.4% 26.1 -9.7% 27.5 5.4%

     Judicial Revenue 97.4 95.4 -2.1% 95.4 0.0% 95.4 0.0% 95.4 0.0% 95.4 0.0%
     Miscellaneous Receipts 52.3 64.4 23.1% 52.2 -18.9% 53.8 3.1% 53.5 -16.9% 53.7 0.4%
Total Other Receipts $310.6 $334.5 7.7% $322.1 -3.7% $326.0 1.2% $326.4 -2.4% $329.1 0.8%

Gross Tax & Other Receipts $8,830.8 $9,351.6 5.9% $9,494.7 1.5% $9,674.1 1.9% $9,543.8 2.1% $9,724.7 1.9%

Accruals (Net) $48.0 $19.2 $23.7 $23.0 $6.8 $7.2
Refund (Accrual Basis) $-1,135.1 $-1,131.9 -0.3% $-1,138.8 0.6% $-1,087.1 -4.5% $-1,127.0 -0.4% $-1,043.5 -7.4%
School Infras. Refunds (Accrual) -$480.8 -$503.1 4.6% $-528.5 5.0% $-545.2 3.2% $-522.0 3.8% $-554.4 6.2%

Total Net Receipts $7,262.9 $7,735.8 6.5% $7,851.1 1.5% $8,064.8 2.7% $7,901.6 2.1% $8,134.0 2.9%

Transfers (Accrual Basis)
     Lottery $84.6 $90.4 6.9% $88.0 -2.7% $90.0 2.3% $86.0 -4.9% $88.0 2.3%
     Taxpayer Trust Fund Transf. $0.0 $0.0
     Other Transfers 36.4 32.6 -10.4% 27.0 -17.2% 27.0 0.0% 27.0 -17.2% 27.0 0.0%

Net Receipts Plus Transfers $7,383.9 $7,858.8 6.4% $7,966.1 1.4% $8,181.8 2.7% $8,014.6 2.0% $8,249.0 2.9%

Estimated Gambling Revenues
   Deposited to Other Funds $292.1 $291.4 -0.2% $289.3 -0.7% $289.3 0.0% $289.8 -0.5% $289.8 0.0%

Interest Earned on Reserve Funds $7.7 $14.7 90.9% $16.0 8.8% $17.0 6.3% $16.0 8.8% $17.0 6.3%

There are no law change adjustments to the October REC estimates.
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																																										% Change				REC		% Change		REC		% Change		REC		% Change		REC		% Change

		Dollars in Millions																																								FY 19 vs.				FY 20		FY 20 Est.		FY 21		FY 21 Est.		FY 20		FY 20 Est.		FY 21		FY 21 Est.

				FY 01		FY 02		FY 03		FY 04		FY 05		FY 06		FY 07		FY 08		FY 09		FY 10		FY 11		FY 12		FY 13		FY 14		FY 15		FY 16		FY 17		FY 18		FY 19		FY 18				Estimate		vs. FY 19		Estimate		vs. FY 20		Estimate		vs. FY 19		Estimate		vs. FY 20

		Tax Receipts		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual				14-Oct-19		Actual		14-Oct-19		Estimate		12-Dec-19		Actual		12-Dec-19		Estimate

		     Personal Income Tax		$2,426.6		$2,372.1		$2,417.6		$2,592.3		$2,782.3		$2,854.2		$3,085.9		$3,359.7		$3,330.7		$3,235.9		$3,461.7		$3,634.3		$4,083.9		$3,974.8		$4,207.3		$4,355.5		$4,469.0		$4,746.7		$4,944.0		4.2%				$4,909.6		-0.7%		$5,050.9		2.9%		$4,949.0		0.1%		$5,037.5		1.8%

		     Sales/Use Tax		1,691.1		1,691.5		1,704.6		1,732.4		1,812.3		1,881.1		1,910.1		2,000.2		2,327.4		2,293.1		2,381.4		2,505.3		2,547.6		2,642.3		2,753.0		2,810.5		2,812.3		2,941.5		3,045.5		3.5%				3,218.9		5.7%		3,282.2		2.0%		3,224.3		5.9%		3,332.7		3.4%



		     Corporate Income Tax		284.8		221.2		237.0		234.8		280.9		348.6		424.6		483.8		416.5		389.3		394.5		520.7		555.3		549.6		576.3		520.5		549.7		565.0		706.3		25.0%				722.7		2.3%		692.5		-4.2%		728.6		3.2%		700.8		-3.8%

		     Inheritance Tax		104.6		100.4		88.1		80.1		78.4		73.1		76.0		78.4		75.4		67.4		66.4		77.6		86.8		91.0		87.0		91.8		86.1		83.1		80.7		-2.9%				78.3		-3.0%		78.3		0.0%		75.3		-6.7%		79.1		5.0%



		     Insurance Premium Tax		126.6		135.4		142.2		138.2		130.9		121.4		105.2		111.7		90.0		88.6		97.1		101.4		104.9		105.6		109.6		119.7		114.8		121.8		153.4		25.9%				149.4		-2.6%		143.4		-4.0%		149.7		-2.4%		150.2		0.3%

		     Cigarette Tax		89.6		88.0		88.1		87.1		87.4		89.5		122.0		229.5		215.8		206.1		200.1		103.1		102.7		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		ERROR:#DIV/0!				0.0				0.0

		     Tobacco Tax		6.7		7.1		7.4		8.0		8.7		9.2		12.1		21.2		23.0		26.0		27.2		16.3		18.7		1.4		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		ERROR:#DIV/0!				0.0				0.0

		     Beer Tax		13.6		13.8		14.0		14.0		14.0		14.2		14.3		14.5		14.7		14.4		14.3		14.3		14.5		14.1		14.5		14.1		14.0		13.7		13.5		-1.5%				13.5		0.0%		13.5		0.0%		13.5		0.0%		13.5		0.0%



		     Franchise Tax		31.2		30.9		35.3		38.0		35.4		35.5		33.3		37.6		33.7		31.6		36.3		41.5		42.9		42.9		46.9		52.1		53.8		46.7		59.6		27.6%				54.8		-8.1%		66.4		21.2%		54.3		-8.9%		62.3		14.7%

		     Miscellaneous Tax		1.3		1.5		1.1		1.1		0.6		0.6		1.0		1.0		2.4		-0.4		1.1		1.1		1.1		1.2		1.4		1.5		1.4		1.7		14.1		729.4%				25.4		80.1%		20.9		-17.7%		22.7		61.0%		19.5		-14.1%

		Total Tax Receipts		$4,776.1		$4,661.9		$4,735.4		$4,926.0		$5,230.9		$5,427.4		$5,784.5		$6,337.6		$6,529.6		$6,352.0		$6,680.1		$7,015.6		$7,558.4		$7,422.9		$7,796.0		$7,965.7		$8,101.1		$8,520.2		$9,017.1		5.8%				$9,172.6		1.7%		$9,348.1		1.9%		$9,217.4		2.2%		$9,395.6		1.9%



		Other Receipts

		     Institutional Payments		$47.2		$48.6		$16.2		$13.7		$12.7		$13.0		$12.9		$14.9		$15.5		$14.8		$10.0		$12.9		$14.3		$12.8		$15.5		$12.1		$11.6		$12.0		$11.2		-6.7%				$10.6		-5.4%		$10.6		0.0%		$10.6		-5.4%		$10.6		0.0%

		     Liquor Profits		46.5		47.5		49.0		58.0		59.0		63.8		64.8		72.4		85.5		80.4		89.3		94.6		96.1		96.6		108.4		112.3		116.1		118.1		125.6		6.4%				126.6		0.8%		126.6		0.0%		127.6		1.6%		127.6		0.0%



		     Interest		18.2		25.3		18.1		7.6		9.7		17.5		28.7		25.3		14.6		4.0		3.0		2.5		2.6		3.4		3.7		4.1		2.2		4.7		9.0		91.5%				11.2		24.4%		12.1		8.0%		13.2		46.7%		14.3		8.3%

		     Fees		72.5		70.2		72.2		79.8		72.3		76.2		84.7		82.1		77.7		47.8		30.1		29.2		29.1		28.8		27.7		28.1		25.3		26.1		28.9		10.7%				26.1		-9.7%		27.5		5.4%		26.1		-9.7%		27.5		5.4%



		     Judicial Revenue		48.8		51.9		54.7		57.6		59.2		63.1		66.9		90.0		98.8		108.6		101.6		113.8		108.0		104.0		99.9		97.7		94.3		97.4		95.4		-2.1%				95.4		0.0%		95.4		0.0%		95.4		0.0%		95.4		0.0%

		     Miscellaneous Receipts		45.2		42.1		41.3		55.3		65.1		49.7		35.7		36.0		39.8		37.8		38.4		37.7		39.9		43.4		39.7		42.7		60.6		52.3		64.4		23.1%				52.2		-18.9%		53.8		3.1%		53.5		-16.9%		53.7		0.4%

		     Racing and Gaming		60.0		60.0		60.0		60.0		60.0		60.0		60.0		60.0		60.0		66.0		66.0		66.0		40.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		ERROR:#DIV/0!				0.0				0.0				0.0				0.0

		Total Other Receipts		$338.4		$345.6		$311.5		$332.0		$338.0		$343.3		$353.7		$380.7		$391.9		$359.4		$338.4		$356.7		$330.0		$289.0		$294.9		$297.0		$310.1		$310.6		$334.5		7.7%				$322.1		-3.7%		$326.0		1.2%		$326.4		-2.4%		$329.1		0.8%



		Gross Tax & Other Receipts		$5,114.5		$5,007.5		$5,046.9		$5,258.0		$5,568.9		$5,770.7		$6,138.2		$6,718.3		$6,921.5		$6,711.4		$7,018.5		$7,372.3		$7,888.4		$7,711.9		$8,090.9		$8,262.7		$8,411.2		$8,830.8		$9,351.6		5.9%				$9,494.7		1.5%		$9,674.1		1.9%		$9,543.8		2.1%		$9,724.7		1.9%



		Accruals (Net)		-$25.3		$30.6		$-44.8		$83.0		$-31.4		$54.0		$37.4		$-24.0		$17.2		$13.1		$15.0		$61.3		$13.1		$-16.2		$19.6		$14.2		$73.5		$48.0		$19.2						$23.7				$23.0				$6.8				$7.2

		Refund (Accrual Basis)		-$550.7		$-663.1		$-647.3		$-715.0		$-696.9		$-586.2		$-597.9		$-674.8		$-803.9		$-859.1		$-826.0		$-820.6		$-830.5		$-955.3		$-967.9		$-1,018.3		$-1,059.8		$-1,135.1		$-1,131.9		-0.3%				$-1,138.8		0.6%		$-1,087.1		-4.5%		$-1,127.0		-0.4%		$-1,043.5		-7.4%

		School Infras. Refunds (Accrual)																		-$385.8		-$372.5		-$394.1		-$410.6		-$419.2		-$440.4		-$450.5		-$466.9		-$460.4		-$480.8		-$503.1		4.6%				$-528.5		5.0%		$-545.2		3.2%		$-522.0		3.8%		$-554.4		6.2%



		Total Net Receipts		$4,538.5		$4,375.0		$4,354.8		$4,626.0		$4,840.6		$5,238.5		$5,577.7		$6,019.5		$5,749.0		$5,492.9		$5,813.4		$6,202.4		$6,651.8		$6,300.0		$6,692.1		$6,791.7		$6,964.5		$7,262.9		$7,735.8		6.5%				$7,851.1		1.5%		$8,064.8		2.7%		$7,901.6		2.1%		$8,134.0		2.9%



		Transfers (Accrual Basis)

		     Lottery		$34.3		$40.0		$38.9		$43.9		$49.3		$79.6		$59.3		$55.3		$56.6		$55.2		$64.9		$76.0		$82.8		$72.2		$72.4		$85.5		$78.3		$84.6		$90.4		6.9%				$88.0		-2.7%		$90.0		2.3%		$86.0		-4.9%		$88.0		2.3%

		     Taxpayer Trust Fund Transf.																												$84.6		$27.7		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0

		     Other Transfers		74.2		265.8		90.1		13.6		39.1		64.4		9.3		9.6		128.4		85.7		20.7		32.7		34.2		32.1		27.5		43.9		197.2		36.4		32.6		-10.4%				27.0		-17.2%		27.0		0.0%		27.0		-17.2%		27.0		0.0%



		Net Receipts Plus Transfers		$4,647.0		$4,680.8		$4,483.8		$4,683.5		$4,929.0		$5,382.5		$5,646.3		$6,084.4		$5,934.0		$5,633.6		$5,899.0		$6,311.1		$6,768.8		$6,488.9		$6,819.7		$6,921.1		$7,240.0		$7,383.9		$7,858.8		6.4%				$7,966.1		1.4%		$8,181.8		2.7%		$8,014.6		2.0%		$8,249.0		2.9%



		Estimated Gambling Revenues																				`m

		   Deposited to Other Funds		$131.4		$150.0		$122.6		$169.7		$160.4		$171.5		$208.7		$220.7		$216.2		$207.1		$203.7		$218.7		$240.6		$272.9		$277.9		$287.1		$288.8		$292.1		$291.4		-0.2%				$289.3		-0.7%		$289.3		0.0%		$289.8		-0.5%		$289.8		0.0%



		Interest Earned on Reserve Funds																				$4.6		$1.5		$1.6		$2.2		$1.8		$2.8		$4.2		$6.1		$7.7		$14.7		90.9%				$16.0		8.8%		$17.0		6.3%		$16.0		8.8%		$17.0		6.3%



		There are no law change adjustments to the October REC estimates.



																																																				Growth from last year --->		155.8				234.4

																																																				Change from current estimate --->		48.5				67.2
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